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Current Year

Cumulative
Net Production _Current Month _ Yearto Date
Whisky 8,076,035 90,488,146
Brandy 1,434,228 16,594,266
Rum, Gin & Vodka 703,416 16,617,389
Alcohol 220,155,433 2,408,622,203
Production Total 230,369,112 2,532,322,004
Withdrawals
Taxable Total 1,157,844 23,975,403
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 613,845 15,601,570
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 18,234,062 104,707,296
For use US, Hospital, Education 158,446 2,386,660
For research, testing 1,334 47,469
Tax Free Total 19,007,687 122,742,995
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 443,018,781
Brandy 46,220,634
Rum, Gin & Vodka 8,043,916
Alcohol and Spirits 63,682,422
Miscellaneous 584,843
Total 561,550,596
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 1,581,818,213 16,767,472,842
Rye 10,247,231 131,222,583
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 266,879,016 2,465,826,857
Wheat & Sorghum 17,461,840 197,000,278
Total Grain 1,876,406,300 19,561,522,560

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Imported Whisky

Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

Tequila

Total

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

4,534,123
1,247,343
1,980,230
577,443
199,188
1,144,926
6,178,293
3,725,374
170,567
1,056,087
354,386
16,633,837
21,167,960

8,418

1,198,550
69,336
120,682
1,388,568
22,564,946

5,707,599
1,592,663
3,510,939
955,631
1,696,901
528,514
190,415
1,125,770
618,224
335,405
932,279
17,194,340

663,706
203,944

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

69,816,805
14,900,489
34,506,705
7,667,462
4,778,399
16,372,421
93,232,023
60,388,507
5,005,618
17,638,413
8,868,579
263,358,616
333,175,421

266,763

20,526,673
1,713,890
2,284,101

24,524,664

357,966,848

94,682,906
24,477,619
61,488,350
15,125,986
26,170,267
7,302,341
3,978,149
14,296,158
9,273,310
7,710,264
17,432,798
281,938,148

11,486,026
3,104,818
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Current Year
Cumulative

Current Month Year to Date

Bottled Imports

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka 180,823 2,446,226
Imported Whisky 1,667,902 23,970,371
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous 609,542 10,176,609
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,472,695 24,987,655
Virgin Islands 292,375 4,487,194
Other 169,231 3,039,837
Tequila 867,133 14,035,383
Total 5,259,701 83,143,275
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 107,522,384 1,433,845,151
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 44,245,175 466,099,597
Fuel 80,850,424 984,384,044
Used in Manufacture of Articles 246,908 27,364,334
Ending Inventory 59,901,510
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production 21,456,411 283,827,897
Withdrawals 11,834,637 170,047,497
Used in Manufacture of Articles 5,024,705 66,035,545
Ending Inventory 2,866,912

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov



