

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

## ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

TTB S 5110-12-2007

19,561,522,560

Report Date:

22-DEC-2008

Report Symbol:

**Page:** 1 of 3

Reporting Period: December 2007

Net Production	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	8,076,035	90,488,146
Brandy	1,434,228	16,594,266
Rum, Gin & Vodka	703,416	16,617,389
Alcohol	220,155,433	2,408,622,203
Production Total	230,369,112	2,532,322,004
Withdrawals	1	
Taxable Total	1,157,844	23,975,403
Tax Free:		
For Addition to Wine Total	613,845	15,601,570
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	18,234,062	104,707,296
For use US, Hospital, Education	158,446	2,386,660
For research, testing	1,334	47,469
Tax Free Total	19,007,687	122,742,995
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	443,018,781	
Brandy	46,220,634	
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,043,916	
Alcohol and Spirits	63,682,422	
Miscellaneous	584,843	
Total	561,550,596	
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)		
Corn	1,581,818,213	16,767,472,842
Rye	10,247,231	131,222,583
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	266,879,016	2,465,826,857
Wheat & Sorghum	17,461,840	197,000,278

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

1,876,406,300

**Total Grain** 

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	4,534,123	69,816,805
Brandy	1,247,343	14,900,489
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,980,230	34,506,705
Virgin Islands	577,443	7,667,462
Others	199,188	4,778,399
Gin	1,144,926	16,372,421
Vodka	6,178,293	93,232,023
Cordials	3,725,374	60,388,507
Cocktails	170,567	5,005,618
Tequila	1,056,087	17,638,413
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	354,386	8,868,579
Non-Whisky Total	16,633,837	263,358,616
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	21,167,960	333,175,421
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)		
Total	8,418	266,763
Bottled for Export (in WG)		
Whisky	1,198,550	20,526,673
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	69,336	1,713,890
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	120,682	2,284,101
Total	1,388,568	24,524,664
Grand Total	22,564,946	357,966,848
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	5,707,599	94,682,906
Imported Whisky	1,592,663	24,477,619
Domestic Whisky	3,510,939	61,488,350
Brandy	955,631	15,125,986
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,696,901	26,170,267
Virgin Islands	528,514	7,302,341
Others	190,415	3,978,149
Gin	1,125,770	14,296,158
Vodka	618,224	9,273,310
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	335,405	7,710,264
Tequila	932,279	17,432,798
Total	17,194,340	281,938,148
Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	663,706	11,486,026
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	203,944	3,104,818

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Bottled Imports	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	180,823	2,446,226
•	1,667,902	23,970,371
Imported Whisky	609,542	10,176,609
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	,	
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,472,695	24,987,655
Virgin Islands	292,375	4,487,194
Other	169,231	3,039,837
Tequila	867,133	14,035,383
Total	5,259,701	83,143,275
Operations at Denaturing Facility  Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	107,522,384	1,433,845,151
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	44,245,175	466,099,597
Fuel	80,850,424	984,384,044
Used in Manufacture of Articles	246,908	27,364,334
Ending Inventory	59,901,510	
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum		
Production	21,456,411	283,827,897
Withdrawals	11,834,637	170,047,497
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,024,705	66,035,545
Ending Inventory	2,866,912	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.